Digital DC
Motor Controls
Baldor Digital DC SCR based motor controls combine digital
motor control circuitry with reliable SCR power devices to
provide advanced DC motor control and protection.  The
onboard operator control allows easy programming of
control setup and operating parameters.  Optional motor
feedback expansion boards enhance the drive capabilities

dard function blocks for Ramps, Speed
Loop, and Current Loop functions there are
also optional function blocks for PID Process
Control and Raise/Lower Input Commands.
The scaling and calibration of the Analog
Inputs can be modified along with the cali-
bration and status indication of the Analog
and Digital Outputs.  The Digital Inputs can
be reconnected to provide alternate com-
mand inputs to suit your particular applica-
tion requirements.
Specifications
Approximate Armature Notes
Horsepower Input Output Current Series 29D Series 30D Chassis Internal Logic
230V 460V Voltage Cont Peak Catalog Number Catalog Number Size Contactor Supply
10 20 230-460 35 53 BC29D7A35-CO7 BC30D7A35-CO7 1 Yes Internal
20 40 230-460 70 105 BC29D7A70-CO7 BC30D7A70-CO7 2 Yes Internal
30 60 230-460 110 165 BC29D7A110-CO7 BC30D7A110-CO7 2 Yes Internal
50 100 230-460 165 248 BC29D7A165-CO7 BC30D7A165-CO7 2 Yes Internal
75 150 230-460 243 365 BC29D7A243-CO1 BC30D7A243-CO1 3 No External 115
100 200 230-460 380 570 BC29D7A380-CO1 BC30D7A380-CO1 4 No External 115
150 300 230-460 500 750 BC29D7A500-CO1 BC30D7A500-CO1 4 No External 115
200 400 230-460 725 1088 BC29D7A725-CO1 BC30D7A725-CO1 4 No External 115
250 500 230-460 830 1245 BC29D7A830-CO1 BC30D7A830-CO1 4 No External 115
300 600 230-460 1580 2370 BC29D4A1580-CO1 BC30D4A1580-CO1 5 No External 115
Ordering Information
Output Output Voltage DC; 0-1.2 times VAC input
Ratings Current Limit Adjustable 150% of rated current for 30 seconds, 200% for 10 seconds (250% for 3 seconds in Hoist Mode)
Input Voltage 220 - 500 VAC ± 10%